nelesACE™ BASIS WEIGHT
CONTROL VALVE
Basis weight control is one of  the most critical appli-
cations for a valve in a paper machine. Metso
Automation nelesACE is the ultimate offering for
this application. The unit consists of  a reliable
segment ball valve, complete with a high-resolution
step-motor-driven rotary actuator, limit switches,

H
D
C
30
0
12
.0
0
HAND WHEEL
DN Actuator
Dimensions in mm
Weight, kg
A B
C D H
RA RB RA RB RA RB
50 NC4L-50 75 124 100 165 92 565 657 35 40
65 NC4L-65 75 145 118 185 99 570 669 38 44
80 NC4L-80 100 165 131 200 108 580 688 40 50
100 NC4L-100 115 194 158 235 117 590 707 42 62
150 NC4L-150 160 229 216 300 177 670 847 59 93
200 NC4L-200 200 243 268 360 200 720 920 83 130
250 NC4L-250 240 297 326 425 252 765 1017 115 177
300 NC4L-300 - 338 - 485 270 860 1130 - 245
350 NC4L-350 - 400 - 555 310 870 1180 - 320
400 NC4L-400 - 400 - 620 355 925 1280 - 420
500 NC4L-500 - 457 - 730 428 956 1384 - 480
SIZE Actuator
Dimensions in inch
Weight, lbs
A B